Urder ot Election
City of Lindsay

An election is hereby ordered to be held on Saturday, May 3, 2025 for the purpose of election of
Alderman, currently held by Sam Sparkman (Water)

Alderman currently held by Jeff Neu (Street)

Alderman Robert Sharp (Police).

The polling place will be at Conrad Hall at 431 Ash from 7AM to 7PM.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the Lindsay Clty Hall at 608 Ash Street in
Lindsay, Texas.

Closed Daily for Lunch 1PM-2PM

Tuesday April 22, 2025,  9AM to 5PM

Wednesday April 23, 2025, 9AM to 4PM

Thursday April 24, 2025,  9AM to 5PM

Friday, April 25, 2025, 9AM to 1PM

Saturday April 26, 2025, and Sunday April 27, 2025 - Closed
Monday April 28, 2025, 9AM to 5PM

Tuesday April 29, 2025, 9AM to 4PM

Monica Laux will be the Early Voting Judge and Kara Reynolds will be the Early Voting Clerk.

Application for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
City of Lindsay
P.O. Box 153
Lindsay, TX 76250
cityreceptionist@niin.net

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no earlier than Monday, January 1, 2025 and no later than
4PM on Tuesday, April 22, 2025
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